CH \$465.00 742720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Dimex LLC		08/31/2017	Corporation:	
Dimex Office Products LLC		08/31/2017	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Huntington National Bank
Street Address:	41 S. High Street
Internal Address:	Ste. 3100
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74272094	EDGEPRO	
Serial Number:	77125235	E-Z CONNECT	
Serial Number:	77937774	TENEX PLANET-SAVER	
Serial Number:	77953069	PERFORMANCE THAT MOVES YOU	
Serial Number:	85016845	GRAB - N - GO	
Serial Number:	85210643	ROLL-N-GO	
Serial Number:	74388912	ARBORGARD+	
Serial Number:	86482772	LANDSHARK	
Serial Number:	86499664	HARDSCAPER'S CHOICE	
Serial Number:	86499676	LANDSCAPER'S CHOICE	
Serial Number:	86811993	VERSATEX	
Serial Number:	86834364	CLIMATEX	
Serial Number:	86933678	MOTIONTEX	
Serial Number:	87114045	FOLD-N-GO	
Serial Number:	87290084	EVOLVE	
Serial Number:	85968848	EASYFLEX	
Serial Number:	87489094	NO-DIG LANDSCAPE EDGING	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0672

900419545

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87512636	NO-DIG EDGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6148872100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-227-2000

Email: mbarnett@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Barnett
Address Line 1: 41 S. High Street

Address Line 2: Ste. 3100

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210681
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A. Barnett
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa A. Barnett/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Dimex, Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Dimex, Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Dimex, Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Dimex, Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Dimex, Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Dimex, Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Dimex, Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 31, 2017, is made by DIMEX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Dimex"), ADVANCED SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Advanced"), and DIMEX OFFICE PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Office Products," and together with Dimex and Advanced, each a "Borrower," and collectively, the "Borrowers"), and each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof as grantors or that becomes a party hereto pursuant to Section 7.8 (Property Acquired After Effective Date; Further Assurances) of the Loan Agreement referred to below (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among Borrowers and Lender, Lender has agreed to make extensions of credit to Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Lender requires that each of the Grantors execute and deliver this Short Form Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce Lender to enter into the Loan Agreement and to induce Lender to continue to make extensions of credit to Borrowers thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with Lender as follows:

Section 1. Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Loan Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Loan Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

Each Grantor, as collateral security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations, hereby collaterally mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to Lender, and grants to Lender a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including, without limitation, those referred to on *Schedule I* hereto;
 - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (d) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present, future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

Section 3. Security Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Short Form Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Lender pursuant to the Loan Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

8y:

Tony Bondrigo, Vice President

SCHEDULE I

TO

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Code/ Matter No.	Make Name	Country	Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner	Classes	Goods
DIME 14	EDGEPRO	United States	Registered	74/272,094	05-04-1992	1,822,774	02-22-1994	Dimex LLC	19	Plastic lawn edgers
DIME 19	E-Z CONNECT	United States	Registered	77/125,235	03-08-2007	3,410,059	04-08-2008	Dimex LLC	19	Non-metal lawn edging that acts as a landscape restraint
DOPL	TENEX PLANET-SVER	United States	Registered	77/937,774	02-27-2010	3,929,956	03-08-2011	Dimex Office Products LLC	27	Chair mats
DOPL 03	PERFORMANC E THA T MOVES YOU	United States	Registered	77/953,069	03-08-2010	3,888,004	12-07-2010	Dimex Office Products LLC	27	Chair mats
DOPL 05	GRAB N' GO	United States	Registered	85/016,845	04-19-2010	3,959,567	05-10-2011	Dimex Office Products LLC	27	Chair mats
DOPL 06	ROLL N' GO	United States	Registered	85/210,643	01-05-2011	4,009,188	08-09-2011	Dimex Office Products LLC	27	Chair mats
DOPL 06A	ROLL-N-GO	Canada	Registered	1533025	06-23-2011	830562	08-23-2012	Dimex Office Products LLC	27	Chair mats
DIME	ARBORGARD+	United States	Registered	74388912	11-10-1994	1857706	10-11-1994	Dimex LLC	19	Non-metal fence panels for use as tree trunk protectors
DIME 33	LANDSHARK	United States	Registered	86482772	12/17/2014	4909837	3/1/2016	Dimex LLC	20	Non-Metal Lawn Edging
DIME 33CA	LANDSHARK	Canada	Allowed	1723438	4/13/2015	4707031	3/1/2010	Dimex LLC	20	Non-Metal Lawn Edging
DIME 35	HARDSCAPER' S CHOICE	United States	Registered	86499664	1/9/2015	4978995	6/14/2016	Dimex LLC	20/6	Non-Metal Lawn Edging/Metal Lawn Edging
DIME 36	LANDSCAPER' S CHOICE	United States	Allowed	86499676	1/9/2015			Dimex LLC	20/6	Non-Metal Lawn Edging/Metal Lawn Edging
DOPL 12	VERSATEX	United States	Allowed	86811993	11/6/2015			Dimex Office Products LLC	16/27	Desk Pads Chair Mats
DOPL 13	CLIMATEX	United States	Allowed	86834364	11/30/2015			Dimex Office Products LLC	27	Floor Mats
DOPL 14	MOTIONTEX	United States	Allowed	86933678	3/9/2016			Dimex Office Products LLC	27	Chair Mats

Code/	Make Name	Country	Status	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Current	Classes	Goods
Matter				No.	Date	No.	Date	Owner		
No.										
								Dimex		
								Office		
DOPL		United						Products		
19	FOLD-N-GO	States	Allowed	87114045	7/23/2016			LLC	27	Chair Mats
								Dimex		
								Office		
DOPL		United						Products		
20	EVOLVE	States	Allowed	87290084	1/5/2017			LLC	27	Chair Mats

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Code/	Make Name	Country	Status	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Current	Classes	Goods
Matter				No.	Date	No.	Date	Owner		
No.										
DIME	EASY FLEX	United	Filed	85/968,848	06-25-2013			Dimex	20	Non-metal lawn
30		States						LLC		edging and
										landscape and
										paving restraints
DIME	EASY FLEX	Canada	Filed	1647332	10-10-2013			Dimex	20	Lawn edging
30CA								LLC		landscape and
										paving restraints
	NO-DIG									
DIME	LANDSCAPE	United						Dimex		Plastic Landscape
46	EDGING	States	Filed	87489094	6/14/2017			LLC	19	Edging
DIME	NO-DIG	United						Dimex		Plastic Landscape
48	EDGING	States	Filed	87512636	6/30/2017			LLC	19	Edging

C. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 08/31/2017

COLUMBUS/1857185v.3